Position

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

Other Positions Held

FT Faculty Equal Pay

FT Faculty Equal Pay

Department Head,
Intersession Hourly/Dly
Teacher

FT Faculty
Reassignment, FT
Faculty Equal Pay
FT Faculty
Reassignment, FT
Faculty Equal Pay
FT Faculty
Reassignment, FT
Faculty Equal Pay

FT Faculty Equal Pay

Cca Hourly Sub

FT Faculty
Reassignment

FT Faculty
Reassignment, Cca
Hourly Sub

FT Faculty
Reassignment, FT
Faculty Equal Pay

Cca Hourly Sub

Intersession Hourly/Dly
Teacher

Cca Hourly Sub

Community College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Department

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

Total Wages

$150,400

$139,113

$137,226

$136,769

$134,531

$131,286

$130,837

$124,420

$122,702

$122,548

$121,702

$117,956

$116,624

$115,762

$113,994

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$55,690
$53,619

$53,352

$37,692

$52,835

$50,181

$34,050

$41,552

$36,424

$48,571

$30,833

$35.634

$35.418

$47,546

$36,187



FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

Journalism Lab Technician

FT Faculty

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Cca Hourly Sub

Cca Hourly Sub

FT Faculty Equal Pay
FT Faculty Equal Pay
Cca Hourly Sub

Cca Hourly Sub

FT Faculty Equal Pay
FT Faculty
Reassignment

Cca Hourly Sub

Cca Hourly Sub

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Cca Hourly Sub

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$110,268

$105,814

$103,630

$100,847

$99,858

$98,215

$97,440

$95,370

$94,641

$93,723

$90,791

$74,929

$73,471

$38,412

$38,337

$38,167

$36,194

$35.370

$48,745

$48,080

$44,697

$34,176

$34,827

$36,081

$34,502

$24,184

$15,749

$46,017

$15,091

$33,393

$18,425

$6,423

$6,420

$6,381

$6,066

$5,915



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$33,634

$33,357

$32,384

$31,024

$30,955

$30,446

$29,861

$29,799

$29,767

$29,282

$28,924

$28,216

$28,017

$27,951

$27,855

$27,609

$27,453

$27,234

$5,635

$5,592

$5,449

$5,181

$5,156

$5,085

$5,011

$4,963

$0

$4,885

$4,819

$4,720

$4,682

$4,665

$4,650

$4,609

$0

$4,544



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Instructional
Specialist

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$27,191

$26,757

$26,710

$26,393

$25,641

$24,712

$24,574

$24,439

$24,062

$24,040

$23,985

$23,547

$22,813

$22,459

$22,184

$21,586

$21,297

$21,075

$4,546

$4,478

$4,087

$4,370

$4,245

$4,151

$4,097

$4,056

$4,022

$4,010

$4,034

$3,954

$3,810

$3,750

$0

$3,610

$3,599

$3,521



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Instructional
Specialist

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$19,222

$18,786

$18,525

$18,159

$17,411

$17,281

$16,906

$16,833

$16,736

$16,660

$16,563

$16,459

$16,390

$16,367

$16,310

$15,503

$14,928

$14,155

$3,220

$3,169

$3,047

$2,982

$2,873

$2,866

$0

$2,766

$2,779

$2,766

$2,766

$2,731

$2,778

$2,737

$2,727

$2,585

$2,487

$2,359



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Instructional
Specialist

PT Instructional
Specialist

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$13,147

$13,061

$12,495

$12,489

$12,407

$12,147

$11,996

$11,856

$11,675

$11,536

$10,819

$10,711

$9,931

$9,235

$8,767

$8,302

$8,167

$7,950

$2,219

$2,142

$2,039

$2,043

$2,078

$2,034

$2,017

$1,987

$1,956

$1,886

$1,812

$1,752

$0

$1,519

$1,438

$1,385

$1,360

$1,376



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Substitute

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

LBCC - English

$7,303

$7,287

$7,138

$6,982

$6,770

$6,737

$6,262

$5,553

$3,840

$3,447

$2,206

$1,606

$1,224

$1,132

$1,023

$1,206

$1,191

$1,172

$1,195

$1,158

$0

$0

$908

$620

$557

$378

$275

$0

$0

$176



