Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$150,400	\$55,690
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$139,113	\$53,619
FT Faculty	Department Head, Intersession Hourly/Dly Teacher	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$137,226	\$53,352
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment, FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$136,769	\$37,692
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment, FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$134,531	\$52,835
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment, FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$131,286	\$50,181
FT Faculty		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$130,837	\$34,050
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$124,420	\$41,552
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$122,702	\$36,424
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$122,548	\$48,571
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment, Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$121,702	\$30,833
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment, FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$117,956	\$35,634
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$116,624	\$35,418
FT Faculty	Intersession Hourly/Dly Teacher	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$115,762	\$47,546
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$113,994	\$36,187

FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$110,268	\$48,745
FT Faculty		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$105,814	\$48,080
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$103,630	\$44,697
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$100,847	\$34,176
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$99,858	\$34,827
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$98,215	\$36,081
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$97,440	\$34,502
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$95,370	\$24,184
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Reassignment	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$94,641	\$15,749
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$93,723	\$46,017
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$90,791	\$15,091
Journalism Lab Technician	PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$74,929	\$33,393
FT Faculty	Cca Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$73,471	\$18,425
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$38,412	\$6,423
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$38,337	\$6,420
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$38,167	\$6,381
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$36,194	\$6,066
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$35,370	\$5,915

PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$33,634	\$5,635
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$33,357	\$5,592
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$32,384	\$5,449
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$31,024	\$5,181
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$30,955	\$5,156
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$30,446	\$5,085
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$29,861	\$5,011
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$29,799	\$4,963
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$29,767	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$29,282	\$4,885
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$28,924	\$4,819
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$28,216	\$4,720
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$28,017	\$4,682
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,951	\$4,665
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,855	\$4,650
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,609	\$4,609
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,453	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,234	\$4,544

PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$27,191	\$4,546
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$26,757	\$4,478
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$26,710	\$4,087
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$26,393	\$4,370
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$25,641	\$4,245
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$24,712	\$4,151
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$24,574	\$4,097
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$24,439	\$4,056
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$24,062	\$4,022
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$24,040	\$4,010
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$23,985	\$4,034
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$23,547	\$3,954
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$22,813	\$3,810
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Instructional Specialist	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$22,459	\$3,750
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$22,184	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$21,586	\$3,610
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$21,297	\$3,599
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$21,075	\$3,521

PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$19,222	\$3,220
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$18,786	\$3,169
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$18,525	\$3,047
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$18,159	\$2,982
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$17,411	\$2,873
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$17,281	\$2,866
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,906	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,833	\$2,766
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,736	\$2,779
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,660	\$2,766
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Instructional Specialist	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,563	\$2,766
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,459	\$2,731
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,390	\$2,778
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,367	\$2,737
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$16,310	\$2,727
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$15,503	\$2,585
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$14,928	\$2,487
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$14,155	\$2,359

PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$13,147	\$2,219
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Instructional Specialist	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$13,061	\$2,142
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$12,495	\$2,039
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$12,489	\$2,043
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Instructional Specialist	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$12,407	\$2,078
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$12,147	\$2,034
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$11,996	\$2,017
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$11,856	\$1,987
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$11,675	\$1,956
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$11,536	\$1,886
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$10,819	\$1,812
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$10,711	\$1,752
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$9,931	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$9,235	\$1,519
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$8,767	\$1,438
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$8,302	\$1,385
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$8,167	\$1,360
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$7,950	\$1,376

PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$7,303	\$1,206
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$7,287	\$1,191
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$7,138	\$1,172
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$6,982	\$1,195
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$6,770	\$1,158
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$6,737	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$6,262	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$5,553	\$908
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$3,840	\$620
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$3,447	\$557
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$2,206	\$378
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$1,606	\$275
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$1,224	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$1,132	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English	\$1,023	\$176